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2. BASE UNIT ASS'Y

B06

B01

B04

B03

B02

B05

No. Part Name Part Code Qt'y Specifications Color Cost in USD($) Remarks

B01 REACTOR 52G043A110 1 RT-047K L=150 NA

B02 BASE U 3610392700 1 PP NA

B03 SUPPORTER LEG 3615303600 4 PO+Coating 3.0T NA

B04 FIXTURE LEG 3612006400 4 ABS, DWD-100DR NA

B05 FOOT AS 3612100700 4 Foot+Special bolt, Double insert type Hybra-Nylon66 NA

B06 PROTECTOR HEATER 3618304600 1 SECC 0.35T NA

- SCREW TAPPING 7122401411 4 T2S TRS 4x14 MFZN NA Fix Protector Heater to Base U

- SCREW TAPPING 7122401411 20 T2S TRS 4x14 MFZN NA Fix Base U to Cabinet



Base
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

B01 52G043A110 Voltage Regulator 1 Pc's

B02 3610392700 Base 1 Pc's

B02-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 20 Pc's

B03 3615303600 Leg Support 4 Pc's

B04 3612006400 Leg Locking Nut 4 Pc's

B05 3612100700 Leg Adjustable 4 Pc's

B05-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 2 Pc's

B06 3618304600 Heater Protection Plate 1 Pc's

B06-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 4 Pc's
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3. SUPPORT DRUM REAR ASS'Y

T12
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Drum Assembly
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

D01 3617008X10 DRUM SUB AS 1 Pc's

D02 361A300600 Spider - Inner Drum 1 Pc's

D03 3616029500 Screw - Spider 6 Pc's

D04 361A400700 Tub Paddle 3 Pc's

D05 3610917310 Paddle Filter Cap 3 Pc's

D05-a 3611908410 Paddle Filter 3 Pc's

D05b 3611908500 FILTER NET 3 Pc's

D05-b 3611908500 FILTER NET 3 Pc's

D06 361A401400 LIFTER WASH 3 Pc's

T01 3616029400 Screw - Weight Balancer 8 Pc's

T02 3616110100 BALANCER WEIGHT AS(L) 1 Pc's

T02 3616110200 BALANCER WEIGHT AS(R) 1 Pc's

T03 3612322000 Tub Gasket 1 Pc's

T04 3618104000 Shower Nozzle 1 Pc's

T05 3611205300 Clamp - Tub Gasket 1 Pc's

T06 3618828Y00 Outer Tub Front 1 Pc's

T07 3616029800 Tub Screw 15 Pc's

T08 3615114800 Suspension Spring 2 Pc's

T09 3612006700 Heater Clip 1 Pc's

T10 361A700300 Spring Leg - Right Front/Rear 2 Pc's

T11 361A700110 Spring Leg - Left Front/Rear 2 Pc's

T12 361A700200 Pin - Spring Leg 8 Pc's

T13 3613269000 Hose - Drain Pump 1 Pc's

T14 3611203410 Hose Clamp 2 Pc's

T15 3613270600 Hose, Pressure Switch 1 Pc's

T16 3613269700 Hose - Air Trap 1 Pc's

T17 3611204700 Hose Clamp 2 Pc's

T18 361A500101 Air Trap 1 Pc's

T19 36196TAM00 Drain Housing 1 Pc's

T20 36100E2W00 TUB REAR AS 1 Pc's

T21 3612322100 GASKET TUB 1 Pc's

T22 3613266300 Upper Bellows Hose 1 Pc's

T23 3611203400 Hose Clamp 2 Pc's

T24 36189L4840 Motor Unit 1 Pc's

T25 3626D01002 BLDC HALL IC 1 Pc's

T26 3610609700 Motor Unit Bracket 1 Pc's

T27 3616063400 Bolt, Motor 6 Pc's

T28 36189L4900 Rotor Unit 1 Pc's

T29 3616029600 Bolt- Rotor 1 Pc's To affix Rotor Unit to Spider Shaft

T30 3612801740 Heating Element 1 Pc's

T30a 361AAAAB20 Thermistor 1 Pc's
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8. WASHER INSTALL ACCESSORIES 

No. Part Name Part Code Qt'y Specifications Color Cost in USD($) Remarks

A01 HOSE DRAIN O AS 3613268500 1 DWD-800W, L=1,500 NA

GUIDE DRAIN HOSE 3612502300 1 PP NA

A02 HOSE INLET AS 3613271500 1 REFLEX, PVC 1.3M NA Cold

HOSE INLET AS 3613271510 1 REFLEX, PVC 1.3M NA Hot

A03 UNIT SVC WRENCH 36189L3X00 1 PO+Coating, 2.3T DWD-110RP NA

A04 MANUAL OWNERS 4589A61700 1 ASKO Manual NA English & French

A05 CAP HOLDER 3610916400 4 PP, DWD-10RP White

A01 A02 A03 A04 A05



Accessories
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

A01 3612502300 Drain Hose Bracket 1 Pc's

A01 3613268500 Drain Hose 1 Pc's

A02 3613271500 Inlet Hose - Cold 1 Pc's

A02 3613271510 Inlet Hose - Hot 1 Pc's

A03 36189L3X00 Unit Wrench 1 Pc's

A04 4589A61600 Owners Manual 1 Pc's

A05 3610916400 Back Cover Cap 4 Pc's
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5. CABINET FRONT ASS'Y

F01

F21

F02
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Cabinet Front
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

F01 3610811310 WM Front Panel XXL Wht 1 Pc's

F02 3615304001 SUPPORTER HINGE 1 Pc's

F03 3613555800 Saftey Label 1 Pc's

F04 3613558500 Warning Label 1 Pc's

F05 3612206800 Door Frame - Inner 1 Pc's

F06 3615202300 Door Stopper 1 Pc's

F07 361A110600 Door Glass 1 Pc's

F08 3618304300 Door Glass Protection 1 Pc's

F09 3612902910 HINGE DOOR 1 Pc's

F10 3610916500 Door Hinge Cap 4 Pc's

F11 3612206910 Door Frame - Outer 1 Pc's

F12 7115402029 Screw - Self Tapping 16 Pc's

F13 3611426720 Door Handle Cover 1 Pc's

F14 3612609000 Door Handle 1 Pc's Inluded w/3612609320

F15 3613100800 Door Hook 1 Pc's Inluded w/3612609320

F16 3615113700 Hook Spring 2 Pc's Inluded w/3612609320

F17 3618200100 Handle Pin 1 Pc's Inluded w/3612609320

F19 3619046410 Door Switch Lock 1 Pc's

F19-a 7122401608 Screw - Self Tapping 2 Pc's

F22 3611141400 Drain Pump Case 1 Pc's

F23 3611426800 Drain Pump Case Cover 1 Pc's
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1. CABINET AS

" PARTS LIST BY ASS’Y
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Cabinet Assembly
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

C02 3612206700 Front Frame - Lower 1 Pc's

C03 3612206500 Frame Top - Left 1 Pc's

C04 3612206600 Frame Top - Right 1 Pc's

C05 3612208200 Front Frame - Upper 1 Pc's

C05-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 6 Pc's

C06 3615202200 Spring Clip 2 Pc's

C07 3612008000 Panel Clip 6 Pc's

C07-a 7121401211 Screw - Self Tapping 6 Pc's

C09 3618103110 Air Nozzle 1 Pc's

C10 3612608100 Cabinet Handle 2 Pc's

C11 3611425530 Back Cover 1 Pc's

C11-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 4 Pc's

C12 3614825220 Pressure Sensor 1 Pc's

C12-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 2 Pc's

C13 36189L5600 Drain Pump 1 Pc's

C13-a 3611910200 Pump Insert/Filter 1 Pc's

C13-b 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 2 Pc's

C14 3613271200 Drain Hose-Inner 1 Pc's Includes C14,C14a,C17,C17-1

C14a 3610115600 Drain Hose Absorber 1 Pc's

C14-a 3610115600 Drain Hose Absorber 1 Pc's

C14-b 3611203900 Hose clamp 2 Pc's

C15, 3613272210 Siphon Hose 1 Pc's

C15,-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 1 Pc's

C16 3610916800 Plug - Manual Drain Hose 1 Pc's

C17 3616802600 Drain Hose Cuff 1 Pc's

C19 PRPSSWAD19 PCB INVERTER AS 1 Pc's

C20 3611427700 Cover - Main PCB 1 Pc's

C20 3612796T00 Harness 1 Pc's

C20-a 3613802300 Harness Clip 6 Pc's

C20-b 3613802100 Harness Clip 2 Pc's

C20-c 3613557100 UL Wiring Label 1 Pc's
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6. CONTROL PANEL  ASS'Y



Control Panel
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

P01 3614288800 Control Panel 1 Pc's

P01-a 7122401829 Screw - Self Tapping 2 Pc's

P02 3616637800 Power Button 1 Pc's

P03 3615506300 Lens Cover - Prg Selector 1 Pc's

P04 3616637900 Start Button 1 Pc's

P05 3616638100 Option Button 7 Pc's

P06 3615506400 Program Lens Cover 1 Pc's

P07 3616638000 Function Button 1 Pc's

P08 3616638200 Program Knob - Outer 1 Pc's

P09 3616638300 Program Knob - Inner 1 Pc's

P10 3613054700 Program Knob Lens 1 Pc's

P11 3613054500 Program Knob Lens Holder 1 Pc's

P12 3613054600 Lens Cover - Prg Option 1 Pc's

P13 PRPSSWAD29 Control Unit - PCB Front 1 Pc's

P14 3611147600 Control Unit Case - PCB Front 1 Pc's

P14-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 7 Pc's

P14-b 3613557800 LABEL WIRING 1 Pc's

P15 3611147700 Det. Compartment Handle 1 Pc's

P16 3612611400 Handle Cover 1 Pc's

P17 3611145600 Det. Compartment Drawer 1 Pc's

P18 3610917800 Softner Compartment 1 Pc's

P19 3610917900 Bleach Compartment 1 Pc's

P20 3610918000 Liquid Det. Syphon Cap 1 Pc's

P21 3611145700 Liquid Det. Compartment 1 Pc's
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4. INLET SYSTEM ASS'Y

No. Part Name Part Code Qt'y Specifications Color Cost in USD($) Remarks

I01 INLET BOX 3617510800 1 PP NA

I02 NOZZLE AS 3618104800 1 WD1131'S, Top + Under NA

I03 HOSE INLET 3613270300 1 EPDM NA 1 Piece SVC Part

I04 CLAMP AS 3611203200 2 ID=(60, wire+bolt+nut NA

I05 HOSE WATER SUPPLY 3613270920 1 EPDM, ID9.9 0D14.5 L=410mm NA

I06 HOSE WATER SUPPLY 3613270920 1 EPDM, ID9.9 0D14.5 L=380mm NA

I07 HOSE WATER SUPPLY 3613270920 2 EPDM, ID9.9 0D14.5 L=230mm NA

I08 HOSE WATER SUPPLY 3613270920 1 EPDM, ID9.9 0D14.5 L=530mm NA

I09 PIPE JOINT(HOSE INLET) 3614413300 1 PP NA

I10 HOSE SHOWER 3613270130 1 EPDM, ID=8.5 L=550 NA

I11 CLAMP SPRING 3611205810 10 WD1131's ID15.5, T0.6 B=10 NA

I12 VALVE INLET 3615416700 1 120/60Hz UL BITRON 1WAY NA Hot

I13 VALVE INLET 3615416930 1 120/60Hz UL BITRON 3WAY NA Cold

- SCREW TAPPING 7002400811 4 TRS 4x8 MFZN NA Fix Valve Inlet to Cabinet

- SCREW TAPPING 7122401411 1 T2S TRS 4x14 MFZN NA Fix Inlet Box to Frame T(Side)



Inlet System
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

I01 3617510800 Water Inlet Compartment - Bottom 1 Pc's

I02 3618104800 Water Inlet Compartment - Top 1 Pc's

I03 3613270300 Bellows Hose, Tub 1 Pc's

I04 3611203200 Clamp, Bellows Hose 2 Pc's

I05-I08 3613270920 Inlet Hose - Hot Water 5 Pc's

I09 3614413300 T Connector, Inlet Hose 1 Pc's

I10 3613270130 Shower Hose 1 Pc's

I11 3611205810 Spring Clamp 1 Pc's

I12 3615416700 Inlet Valve, 1 way - Hot 1 Pc's

I13 3615416930 Inlet Valve, 3 way - Cold 1 Pc's

I13-a 7002400811 Screw - Self Tapping 4 Pc's

I13-b 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 2 Pc's
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7. TOP PANEL ASS'Y

T01

T02

T03

No. Part Name Part Code Qt'y Specifications Color Cost in USD($) Remarks

T01 PLATE TOP 3614533010 1 SECD 1.2T White

1 SECD 1.2T Titanium

T02 PLATE SUPPORTER AS 3615304100 2 ABS + EPDM White

2 ABS + EPDM Titanium

- SCREW TAPPING 7122401411 4 T2S TRS 4x14 MFZN NA Fix Plate Sup. to Plate T

T03 LABEL CAUTION 3613558600 1 PET(White) 70x116, US Wash only NA English & French

- ENERGY GUIDE 3613558310 1 Energy Label, 13kg Drum NA English & French



Top Lid
ASKO, WL6532XXL - Front loader #107653200 (WL6532)
Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment

T01 PRMACA3R00 Top Plate White 1 Pc's

T02 3615304100 Top Panel Support 2 Pc's

T02-a 7122401411 Screw - Self Tapping 4 Pc's



62

"Wiring Diagram


